
Quote Summary

Delivery Address
 

Sold To - Shipping
 

 

Bill To Account
 

Name:
 

MISSION FIRE DEPT
 

Name:
 

MISSION FIRE DEPT
 

Name:
 

 
 

Account #:
 

20049216
 

Account #:
 

20049216
 

Account #:
 

 
 

Address:
 

415 W TOM LANDRY ST
 

Address:
 

 415 W TOM LANDRY ST
 

Address:
 

 
 

 

MISSION 
 

 

MISSION
 

 

 
 

 

Texas 78572-3709 
 

 

Texas 78572-3709
 

 

 
 

Equipment Products:

#
 

Product
 

Description
 

Qty
 

Sell Price
 

Total
 

1.0 
 

639005550001 
 

MTS POWER LOAD
 

1
 

$35,557.00
 

$35,557.00
 

2.0 
 

650705550001 
 

6507 POWER PRO 2, HIGH CONFIG
 

1
 

$38,543.00
 

$38,543.00
 

3.0 
 

650700450102 
 

ASSEMBLY, POWER CORD, NORTH AM
 

1
 

$35.15
 

$35.15
 

4.0 
 

650707000002 
 

KIT, ALVARIUM BATTERY, SERVICE
 

1
 

$1,072.55
 

$1,072.55
 

5.0 
 

650700450301 
 

ASSEMBLY, BATTERY CHARGER
 

1
 

$1,535.20
 

$1,535.20
 

6.0 
 

99576-000063 
 

LUCAS 3, v3.1 Chest Compression System, Includes Hard Shell
Case, Slim Back Plate, (2) Patient Straps, (1) Stabilization Strap,
(2) Suction Cups, (1) Rechargeable Battery and Instructions for
use With Each Device

 

1
 

$20,716.00
 

$20,716.00
 

7.0 
 

11576-000060 
 

LUCAS Desk-Top Battery Charger
 

1
 

$1,528.55
 

$1,528.55
 

8.0 
 

11576-000071 
 

LUCAS External Power Supply
 

1
 

$483.55
 

$483.55
 

9.0 
 

11576-000080 
 

LUCAS 3 Battery - Dark Grey - Rechargeable LiPo
 

1
 

$909.15
 

$909.15
 

10.0 
 

11576-000047 
 

LUCAS Disposable Suction Cup (12 pack)
 

1
 

$650.75
 

$650.75
 

11.0 
 

6252000000 
 

Stair-PRO Model 6252
 

1
 

$5,750.42
 

$5,750.42 
 

11.1 
 

6252009001 
 

Stair-Pro Operations Manual
 

     

11.2 
 

6250001162 
 

In-Service Video (DVD)
 

     

11.3 
 

6252026000 
 

Common Components
 

     

11.4 
 

6250021000 
 

2 Piece ABS Panel Seat
 

     

 

   

Ambulance Build 2025 - Medic 6
 

   

Quote Number:
 

11090718
 

Remit to:
 

Stryker Sales, LLC
21343 NETWORK PLACE
CHICAGO IL 60673-1213
USA
 

Version:
 

1 
 

   

Prepared For:
 

MISSION FIRE DEPT 
 

Rep:
 

Jack Scarborough
 

 

Attn:  
 

Email:
 

jack.scarborough@stryker.com
 

 

 
 

Phone Number:
   

 

 
 

   

       

Quote Date:
 

04/09/2025
 

   

Expiration Date:
 

07/08/2025
 

   

Contract Start:

Contract End:

 

03/24/2025 

03/23/2026 

 

   

1 
 

This is not an Invoice



#
 

Product
 

Description
 

Qty
 

Sell Price
 

Total
 

11.5 
 

6250160000 
 

Polypropelene Restraint Set(Plastic Buckles)
 

     

11.6 
 

6252022000 
 

Main Frame Assy Option
 

     

11.7 
 

6250024000 
 

Standard Length Lower LiftHandles
 

     

11.8 
 

6252027000 
 

Footrest Option
 

     

11.9 
 

6252040000 
 

Removable Head Support
 

     

11.10 
 

6250140000 
 

O2 Bottle Holder
 

     

11.11 
 

6252025000 
 

IV Clip Option
 

     

12.0 
 

99577-001957 
 

LIFEPAK 15 V4 Monitor/Defib - Manual & AED, Trending,
Noninvasive Pacing, SpO2, SpCO, NIBP, 12-Lead ECG, EtCO2,
BT. Incl at N/C: 2 pr QC Electrodes (11996-000091) & 1 Test
Load (21330-001365) per device, 1 Svc Manual CD
(26500-003612) per order

 

1
 

$47,115.00
 

$47,115.00
 

13.0 
 

41577-000288 
 

LP15 ACCRY SHIPKIT,AHA,S
 

1
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

14.0 
 

11577-000004 
 

Station Battery Charger - For the LP15
 

1
 

$2,500.40
 

$2,500.40
 

15.0 
 

21330-001176 
 

LP 15 Lithium-ion Battery 5.7 amp hrs
 

4
 

$613.70
 

$2,454.80
 

16.0 
 

11577-000002 
 

LIFEPAK 15 Basic carry case w/right & left pouches; shoulder
strap (11577-000001) included at no additional charge when
case ordered with a LIFEPAK 15 device

 

1
 

$437.95
 

$437.95
 

17.0 
 

11220-000028 
 

LIFEPAK 15 Carry case top pouch
 

1
 

$78.85
 

$78.85
 

18.0 
 

11260-000039 
 

LIFEPAK 15 Carry case back pouch
 

1
 

$106.40
 

$106.40
 

19.0 
 

11577-000001 
 

LIFEPAK 15 Shoulder strap
 

1
 

$46.55
 

$46.55
 

20.0 
 

21330-001365 
 

Test Load, English
 

1
 

$74.50
 

$74.50
 

22.0 
 

11140-000015 
 

AC power cord
 

1
 

$106.40
 

$106.40
 

23.0 
 

11111-000041 
 

LIFEPAK 3-wire extended precordial ECG cable
 

1
 

$112.10
 

$112.10
 

 

Equipment Total:
 

$159,814.27
 

ProCare Products:
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Quote Number:
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Remit to:
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Prepared For:
 

MISSION FIRE DEPT 
 

Rep:
 

Jack Scarborough
 

 

Attn:  
 

Email:
 

jack.scarborough@stryker.com
 

 

 
 

Phone Number:
   

 

 
 

   

       

Quote Date:
 

04/09/2025
 

   

Expiration Date:
 

07/08/2025
 

   

Contract Start:

Contract End:

 

03/24/2025 

03/23/2026 

 

   

2 
 

This is not an Invoice



#
 

Product
 

Description
 

Qty
 

Sell Price
 

Total
 

 24.1 
 

POWERLOAD-PROCARE
 

Power Load for MTS POWER LOAD 

03/25/2025 - 03/24/2030 

√ Parts, Labor, Travel √ Preventative Maintenance √ Batteries Service 
 

1
 

$11,760.00 
 

$11,760.00 
 

 24.2 
 

POWERPRO-PROCARE
 

Power Pro 2 for 6507 POWER PRO 2, HIGH CONFIG 

03/25/2025 - 03/24/2030 

√ Parts, Labor, Travel √ Preventative Maintenance √ Batteries Service 
 

1
 

$8,280.00 
 

$8,280.00 
 

 24.3 
 

LUCAS-FLD-PROCARE
 

LUCAS 3, 3.1 for LUCAS 3, v3.1 Chest Compression System, Includes Hard
Shell Case, Slim Back Plate, (2) Patient Straps, (1) Stabilization Strap, (2)
Suction Cups, (1) Rechargeable Battery and Instructions for use With Each
Device 

03/25/2025 - 03/24/2030 

√ Parts, Labor, Travel √ Preventative Maintenance √ Batteries Service 
 

1
 

$8,895.00 
 

$8,895.00 
 

 24.4 
 

STR-CHAIR-PROCARE
 

Stair-Pro for Stair-PRO Model 6252 

03/25/2025 - 03/24/2030 

√ Parts, Labor, Travel √ Preventative Maintenance 
 

1
 

$1,580.00 
 

$1,580.00 
 

 24.5 
 

LIFEPK-FLD-PROCARE
 

Lifepak 15 for LIFEPAK 15 V4 Monitor/Defib - Manual & AED, Trending,
Noninvasive Pacing, SpO2, SpCO, NIBP, 12-Lead ECG, EtCO2, BT. Incl at N/C:
2 pr QC Electrodes (11996-000091) & 1 Test Load (21330-001365) per device, 1
Svc Manual CD (26500-003612) per order 

03/25/2025 - 03/24/2030 

√ Parts, Labor, Travel √ Preventative Maintenance √ Batteries Service 
 

1
 

$11,405.00 
 

$11,405.00 
 

 

ProCare Total:
 

$41,920.00
 

Data Solutions:

#
 

Product
 

Description
 

Qty
 

Sell Price
 

Total
 

 21.0 
 

21996-000109
 

Titan III Wi-Fi Gateway
 

1
 

$1,305.30
 

$1,305.30 
 

 

Data Solutions Total:
 

 $1,305.30 
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Quote Number:
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Prepared For:
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3 
 

This is not an Invoice



Price Totals:
 

   

  Estimated Sales Tax (0.000%):
 

$0.00
 

  Freight/Shipping:
 

$2,314.80
 

  Grand Total:
 

$205,354.37
 

Comments/Terms/Signatures

 

 

Prices: In effect for 30 days
 

Terms: Net 30 Days
 

 

Terms and Conditions: 
Deal Consummation: This is a quote and not a commitment. This quote is subject to final credit, pricing, and documentation
approval. Legal documentation must be signed before your equipment can be delivered. Documentation will be provided upon
completion of our review process and your selection of a payment schedule. Confidentiality Notice: Recipient will not disclose to
any third party the terms of this quote or any other information, including any pricing or discounts, offered to be provided by
Stryker to Recipient in connection with this quote, without Stryker’s prior written approval, except as may be requested by law
or by lawful order of any applicable government agency. A copy of Stryker Medical's terms and conditions can be found at https://
techweb.stryker.com/Terms_Conditions/index.html.
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